

**100%** Money Back  
**Guarantee**

**Vendor:**Genesys

**Exam Code:**GE0-807

**Exam Name:**Genesys Certified Professional 8 -  
System Consultant, Outbound Voice

**Version:**Demo

### QUESTION 1

What is the default timeout defined in the SIP specification after which SIP Server will put a DN not responding to INVITE in Out of Service?

- A. 2 Seconds
- B. 4 Seconds
- C. 8 Seconds
- D. 16 Seconds
- E. 32 Seconds
- F. 64 Seconds

Correct Answer: E

---

### QUESTION 2

What does 3PCC mean?

- A. All call handling actions (answer, hold, initiate transfer, etc.) are performed on the SIP endpoint
- B. All call handling actions (answer, hold, initiate transfer, etc.) are performed on the multiple PCs (In this case 3 PCs)
- C. T-lib signaling takes over SIP signaling, so third party application such as Agent Desktop can transfer VoIP packets to SIP Server and back using T-lib
- D. A T-lib client such as Agent Desktop can control a call which is actually between other parties such as SIP endpoints

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 3

Which of the following stays in the signaling path during the entire session? Choose 2 answers

- A. Registrar
- B. Stateless Proxy
- C. Stateful Proxy
- D. R B2BUA
- E. Redirect Server

Correct Answer: CE

---

#### QUESTION 4

Which of the statements about gcti DNs is correct? (Choose 2 answers)

- A. GctiDN must have a name in the following format: \\'gcti: :XXX\\' where XXX is the type of functionality presented by this DN
- B. Gcti DN must have in a Annex tab \\TServer\\ Section an option service-type with following value: gcti::XXX\\' where XXX is the type of functionality presented by this DN
- C. Gcti DN must be a VoIP Service DN type only
- D. Gcti DN can be a VoIP Service DN type
- E. Gcti DN can be a Trunk

Correct Answer: BD

---

#### QUESTION 5

Which of the following are valid configurations for Open standard SIP architecture? Choose 2 answers

- A. 1 SIP Server, 1 Softswitch
- B. 5 SIP Server, 1 Network SIP Server
- C. 1 SIP Server, 1 T-Server
- D. 3 SIP Server, 5 T-Server, 1 Cisco call Manager

Correct Answer: AC

---

#### QUESTION 6

Noting the subtle differences, which of the following is the correct format for the SIP INVITE as per RFC 4240?

- A. sip:annc@;play=[:]
- B. slp:annc@:play=[:]
- C. sip:annc@:play=[:]
- D. sip:annc@ play=[:]

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 7

When the internal registrar is enabled and SIP Server is also configured to store registration information in the configuration database, where, in CME, can you find the contact option specifying current location?

- A. corresponding DN
- B. corresponding Agent Login
- C. corresponding Voice over IP Service
- D. corresponding SIP Server
- E. It is not visible in CME

Correct Answer: A

---

#### **QUESTION 8**

Which of the following are valid parameters of the Announcement Treatment? (Choose 2 answers)

- A. Language
- B. ID
- C. Music\_DN
- D. Duration

Correct Answer: AB

---

#### **QUESTION 9**

Which of these components has the functionality of a redirect server? Choose 2 answers

- A. T Server
- B. SIP Server
- C. Network SIP Server
- D. Media Server

Correct Answer: BD

---

#### **QUESTION 10**

In a SIP Server Stand-alone mode, persistent registrar data can be configured to be held by which of the following?

- A. SIP Server
- B. Softswitch
- C. SIP Proxy
- D. Configuration Server

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 11

Which statements are correct? (Choose 2 answers)

- A. With SIP Server, it is possible to use its internal registrar functionality and to instruct SIP server to contact an external registrar for registration process.
- B. In a sip server stand-alone mode installation without a softswitch integration, it is not necessary to create a '\\switch\\' object in CME.
- C. If an initiator of an S-participant conference on an MCU drops the call, the conference will soil continue without the dropped party.
- D. SIP Server supports 3PCC with REFER method for two-step-transfer but not for single- step transfer.

Correct Answer: CD

---

### QUESTION 12

Which of the following is responsible for sending "302 Moved Temporarily"?

- A. Registrar
- B. Stateless Proxy
- C. Stateful Proxy
- D. B2BUA
- E. Redirect Server

Correct Answer: A